506220471 08/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6267214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN LANGER	02/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XILINX GmbH	
Street Address:	Willy-Brandt-Allee 4	
City:	MUNICH	
State/Country:	Germany	
Postal Code:	81829	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16833029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)371-4613

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4088796539

Email: jschon@pattersonsheridan.com,

psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: XILINX, INC.

Address Line 1: 2100 LOGIC DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X_6070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH TABOADA
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Taboada/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=X_6070_US_Assign_GmbH_efiled#page1.tif

PATENT 506220471 REEL: 053593 FRAME: 0754

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Jan Langer	of <u>Franz-Mehring-Str. 34, Chem</u>	nitz 09112, GERMANY
whose principal plac	nd transfer to Xilinx GmbH, a comp e of business is Willy-Brandt-Allee 4 nterest throughout the world in my in	pany organized and existing under the laws of Germany, I, Munich 81829, Germany, its successors and assigns, the envention entitled
M	ULTI-PORT STREAM SWITCH FOR	STREAM INTERCONNECT NETWORK
extensions and parextensions thereof, ar useful in connection said assignee, its successid invention in all connection in all connections.	ents of every country for said in d all rights of priority resulting from with said United States and foreign a essors, assigns and nominees, at its r	on on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent vention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and the filing of said applications; I agree to execute all papers applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted ors and assigns.
Executed on	117/2070	Jan Langer
(1) WITNESS my hand Signatur	Jessica Schwabe [Printed Name]	2020 Date
(2) WITNESS my hand	Vera Langer [Printed Name] 2 Langer 02/	
Ver	e discours 02/	18/7020
Signatur	:	Date

RECORDED: 08/25/2020

PATENT REEL: 053593 FRAME: 0755